

1st & Final bill
1st on c/c Bellu

1

Name of work :

Situation of Work-

Agency by which work is executed-

Date of measurement.

No. and date of agreement

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work.)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W - Construction of road from Ramdih to Kula Belwa lands					
M/R - 30.54					
Agency - Rajeshwar Singh (Reg. no. - 2190809)					
At - Bakhri Mahesh					
P.O. - Kalyanpur					
San Chauran					

Ag. No. - 16 MBD/2020-21	
Date of Work Order - 24.11.2020	
Contract date of Completion - 23.08.2021	
Actual date of Completion - 08/07/2022	
Measurement of work	
① Clearing & grubbing road land	
$2 \times 8 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 480.00$	
$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 1.00 = 600.00$	
$2 \times 1 \times 20.00 \times 1.00 = 40.00$	
Total	1120.00
or	0.112 H
② Paving & laying	
WBM Cr. 3	

Continuation

Est & Final Bill.

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
1/1) Clearing & grubbing road land					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 1					
0.112 Ha @ Rs 51133.76/Ha					Rs 57272
2/2) Construction of Sub grade & earthen shoulders					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 3					
235.20 m ³ @ Rs 176.84/m ³					Rs 415972
3/3) Providing & laying WBM Gr. 3					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 2					
1.13 m ³ @ Rs 3129.69/m ³					Rs 35372
4/4) Providing & applying					

Primer Coat with emul- sion (SS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 2					
15.07 m ² @ Rs 44.07/m ²					Rs 6642
5/6) Patch repair over WBM using M.S.S					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 2					
15.07 m ² @ Rs 205.11/m ²					Rs 30912
6/5) Providing & applying tack coat with emul- sion (RS-1)					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 2					
2136.07 m ² @ Rs 14.99/m ²					Rs 32020
7/7) Providing & laying S.D.B.C.					
Qty. vide T.M.B. P. 2					
53.03 m ³ @ Rs 10698.25/m ³					Rs 5673812

Continuation

(7/12) Planting of Trees
 Q- 25 NM VT11B P 2
 Ch- 819.92/each- R- 204982

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) R.C.C. 15 grade km. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
1 No. @ Rs. 2241.80 each					Rs. 2242.00
(9) R.C.C. 200 mm. Stone					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 603.68 each					Rs. 1207.36
(10) 600 mm. equilateral & triangle					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 3546.80 each					Rs. 7093.60
(11) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 2					

2 Nos. @ Rs. 4647.02 each					Rs. 9294.04
(12) Road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 3					
112.40 m ² @ Rs. 735.44/m ²					Rs. 82369.28
(13) Providing & fixing of mm GSY reinforcement bar & maintenance board					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 3					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 1117.53 each					Rs. 2235.06
Total					Rs. 7,98,956.38
Add 1% Labour cess (+)					Rs. 7989.56
Add 12% GST (+)					Rs. 95875.20
Add S. fee (+)					Rs. 4873.20

Continuation

C.V. Total

Rs. 8,84,531.20

Rs. 9,07,693.20

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D. g	
		B.F.		R. 8,	64893 =
Less 5.01%		below (-) B			45475 =
				R. 8,	69,218 =

~~881~~
~~8/1/22~~
 22

~~18/10/22~~
 A-E

~~18/10/22~~
 A-E

Material Statement	
1) E/W -	235.20 m ³
2) Metal -	1.37 m ³
3) Stone Screep -	0.27 m ³
4) Chips -	76.50 m ³
5) Bitumen -	6.147 m.T.
6) Emulsion (SS-1) -	0.013 m.T.
7) Emulsion (RS-1) -	0.583 m.T.
8) Em Invoice No	BH00018
date - 10/06/2022 SS1 - 0.2 m.T.	
RS1 - 0.8 m.T.	
RAJ BH22 JE	
Invoice No - 452029576	
date - 12/06/2022 bitum - 6.3 m.T.	

Continuation